UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

ORDER

Cancellation of appointment of candidate under Jammu and Kashmir Probationer (Condition of Service, Pay and Allowances) and Fixation of Tenure Rules, 2020, notified vide 5.0 192 dated 17.06.2020 and 5.0 193 dated 17.06.2020 for the post of "Artist Modeller" Health and Medical Education Department (Govt. Medical College Kathua), Divisional Cadre, Jammu Advertisement/Item No 05/2019/024.

Reference: Order No. 34 of GMCK of 2021 dated 20.02,2021 from the Office of the Principal, Government Medical College Kathua.

Order No: 105 of GMCK of 2021

Dated : 09/08/2021

WHEREAS, on the recommendation of the J&K Service Selection Board conveyed vide letter No. 55B/Secy/Sel/J/69/2020/J/275-277 dated 12/01/2021 and Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu letter No ME/NG/New/GMC/04/2019 dated 08.02.2021, one (01) candidate was appointed as "Artist Modeller" in Health & Medical Education Department (Govt. Medical College, Kathua).

And whereas, in the appointment order issued vide order No. 34 of GMCK of 2021 dated 20.02.2021, it was interalia ordered that the candidates who fail to join within the stipulated time period of 21 days from the date of issuance of the order, his/her appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled.

And whereas, the candidate who was appointed, vide Order No. 34 of GMCK of 2021 dated 20.02.2021 as "Artis Modeller" in Health and Medical Education Department (Govt. Medical College Kathua), has failed to join within the prescribed period. The detail of the candidate is notified below:-

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

5. No	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Address	Category
1.	Swati Gupta	Ajay K Sood	Vinayak Bazar, Bhagwati Nagar, Power Development Office, Jammu	OM

NOW, THEREFORE, the appointment of the above candidate made vide Order No. 34 of GMCK of 2021 dated 20.02,2021 is hereby cancelled abinitio.

(Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat)

Principal

Govt. Medical College

🔥 Kathua

Copy to the:

- Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar, UT of J&K for kind information please.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua for kind information.
- 3. Director (Coordination) New Govt. Medical College, Jammu, J&K for kind information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information and necessary action.
- 5. Administrative Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 6. Assistant Director (P), Govt. Medical College Kathua for information.
- 7. Incharge Website for uploading the advertisement on website portal of GMC Kathua.
- 8. Office Copy